TEMPERATURE  |  PLATINUM RTDS | RTD FREEZER
Automation Components, Inc. Automation Components, Inc.
 Call: 1-888-967-5224  |   Web: www.workaci.com        TEMPERATURE  |  ## Call: 1-888-967-5224  |   Web: www.workaci.com
Remote Freezer, Platinum RTD
The ACI RTD Freezer Series features a 3/16” diameter stainless steel probe with a 10 Foot or 30 Foot, 3
Conductor, 24 AWG Plenum rated jacketed Teflon cable.  The sensors in this series are manufactured using
ACI’s proven encapsulation process to eliminate the effects of moisture upon the sensors.  The sensor is
designed to be used in Pharmaceutical, Liquid Nitrogen, Freezers, Refrigerators and Hydronic applications
where a remote sensor is required due to the extreme temperature ranges and presence of ice and
moisture.  An optional “-GD” galvanized or “-4x” NEMA 4X weather proof enclosure and NIST Certificates
are available as referenced in the ordering grid on the product data sheet.  The Freezer RTD sensors can
be used with any of the Single or Triple Point Thermal Buffers for when slower response time is desired.
Applications: Pharmaceutical, Liquid Nitrogen, Refrigerators, Freezers, Hydronic Heating, Remote Sensor Applications, Hospital, Agricultural
The ACI RTD Freezer Series is covered by ACI’s Five (5) Year Limited Warranty. The warranty can be found in the front of ACI’s Sensors &
Transmitters catalog, as well as on ACI’s web site, workaci.com.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Sensor Type  |  Sensor Curve Platinum RTD  |  Linear, PTC (Positive Temperature Coefficient)
Number Sensing Points  |  Number Wires: One  |  Three Conductors (White and Two Red Wires); Polarity Sensitive (Tie Red wires together)
Sensor Output @ 0ºC (32ºF)  A/100-LTS Series: 100 Ohms nominal  |  A/1K-LTS Series: 1000 Ohms nominal
Sensor Tolerance Class:
Class B Accuracy Formula: +/- ºC = (+/- 0.30ºC + (0.005 x |t|))
where t is the Absolute Value of temperature in ºC above or below 0ºC
-200ºC (-328ºF): +/- 1.30ºC (+/- 2.34ºF)  |  0ºC (-32ºF): +/- 0.30ºC (+/- 0.54ºF)

1.96” (49.78mm)
 0.86"
(21.84mm)
1.62”
(41.14mm) 4.20”
(106.68mm)
2.33”(59.18mm)
.1875" (4.76 mm)
DIA. NOMINAL
2.0”(50.78mm)
NEMA 4X Enclosure [4X]
Galvanized Enclosure [GD]
Sensor Probe
STANDARD ORDERING
Model # Item # Description
A/100-LTS-10’ 125169 100 Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 10’ Leads
A/100-LTS-GD-10’ 142513 100 Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 10’ Leads, Galvanized Enclosure
A/100-LTS-4X-10’ 142515 100 Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 10’ Leads; NEMA 4X Enclosure
A/100-LTS-30’ 126443 100 Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 30’ Leads
A/100-LTS-GD-30’ 142514 100 Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 30’ Leads, Galvanized Enclosure
A/100-LTS-4X-30’ 129131 100 Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 30’ Leads; NEMA 4X Enclosure
A/1K-LTS-10’ 125213 1K Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 10’ Leads
A/1K-LTS-GD-10’ 142139 1K Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 10’ Leads, Galvanized Enclosure
A/1K-LTS-4X-10’ 133656 1K Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 10’ Leads; NEMA 4X Enclosure
A/1K-LTS-30’ 125214 1K Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 30’ Leads
A/1K-LTS-GD-30’ 142516 1K Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 30’ Leads, Galvanized Enclosure
A/1K-LTS-4X-30’ 125212 1K Ohm RTD, 2” Probe, Freezer Sensor, 30’ Leads, NEMA 4X Enclosure
-OR-Model # Example: 142516A/1K-LTS-GD-30’
TEMPERATURE  |  PLATINUM RTDS | RTD FREEZER
Automation Components, Inc. Automation Components, Inc.
 Call: 1-888-967-5224  |   Web: www.workaci.com        TEMPERATURE  |  ## Call: 1-888-967-5224  |   Web: www.workaci.com